### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Epic Oil Extractors, LLC	09/17/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Epic Oil Extractors, LLC
Street Address:	290 Tower Road
City:	Ponchatoula
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70454

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7384557

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)888-7490

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048727000
Email: htaylor@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A250 1011.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Jordan

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Epic\_Oil\_Extractors\_Name\_Change#page1.tif source=Epic\_Oil\_Extractors\_Name\_Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022460 FRAME: 0271 40.00 /38

=CH \$40 0C

500819891



## EPIC OIL EXTRACTORS, LLC

**EPIC ™ Oil Extraction Technology** 

290 Tower Road Ponchatoula, LA 70454 U Toll free: 800-216-9917 Main office: 985-386-384

Facsimile: 985-386-388'

September 29, 2008

Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice 8065 Leesburg Pike Tysons Corner, Virginia 22182-2738

Dear Sir,

Effective September 17<sup>th</sup> 2008, our Company -AAEPC, LLC / SOLVEX OIL, LLC - has completed a corporate name change process to that as noted on the heading of this letter. Please see attached correspondence from the State of Louisiana Secretary of State dated September 17<sup>th</sup> 2008 confirming this approval.

This amendment to our articles of organization does not have any effect on our Company's operations and associated relationships, however, should you require to communicate with us on this matter, please do not hesitate to contact us.

It is requested that all future correspondence and other documentation between both our Companies reflect this revision. We thank you for assisting us in this matter.

Very Truly Yours For EPIC OIL EXTRACTORS, LLC

PATENT **REEL: 022460 FRAME: 0272** 

# STATE OF LOUISIANA SECRETARY OF STATE

JAY DARDENNE SECRETARY OF STATE



## RECEIVED

SEP 1 9 2008 KANTROW, SPAHT,

WEAVER & BLITZER (APLC) 36668812K 36846286

COMMERCIAL DIV

Uniform Commercia

Administrative Ser (225) 925-470

(225) 925-472

Corporations

Fax

(225) 925-4704

(225) 922-0435

(225) 925-470 <u>Fax</u> (225) 922-045

September 17, 2008

Bob D. Tucker Attorney at Law P.O. Box 2997 Baton Rouge, LA 70821-2997

Dear Mr. Tucker:

EPIC OIL EXTRACTORS, LLC

It has been a pleasure to approve and place on file your amendment to articles of organization. The appropriate evidence is attached for your files, and the original has been placed on file in this office.

Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

9

**RECORDED: 03/27/2009** 

MPH

Mailing Address: P. O. Box 94125, Baton Rouge, LA \* 70804-8125 Office Location: 8585 Archives Ave., Baton Rouge, LA \* 70808 Web Site Address: www.scs.louisiana.gov

PATENT

REEL: 022460 FRAME: 0273